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LORD OF LIFE LUTHER/
RINGFIELD DISTRICT, FAIRFAX COUNTY,

GENERAL NOTES

THE PROPERTIES DELINEATED HEREIN ARE LOCATED ON FAIRFAX COUNTY TAX MAP
#66—3—((1))-39A AND 66-1—((1))—=0017 AND ARE ZONED R—C,

SITE AREA: PARCEL 39A = 154,250 SF OR 3.5411 AC.
PARCEL 1 = 9,612 SF OR 0.2207 AC.
TOTAL = 163,862 SF OR 3.7618 AC.

(NOTE: AREAS BASED ON ASSESSMENT RECORDS)

THE EXISTING APPROVED SPECIAL PERMIT (SP 95—-5-050) ALLOWED FOR CHURCH USE,
THIS SPECIAL PERMIT AMENDMENT IS TO ADD NURSERY SCHOOL TO THE EXISTING

SPECIAL PERMIT,

THE PLAT OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS REFERENCED TO THE VIRGINIA
COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983 BASED ON COORDINATES TAKEN FROM THE PLAT OF
SUBDIVISION AS RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 6581 AT PAGE 257 AND CONVERTED FROM

VIRGINIA STATE GRID NORTH 1927 COORDINATES.

THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON FIELD SURVEY RUN BY SPRINGFIELD
ENGINEERING, FURTHER MODIFIED BY UEA BASED ON APPRGOVED SITE PLAN #3590—-SP-01.
THE- TOPOGRAPHY IS NOT NECESSARILY A REFLECTION OF AS—BUILT CONDITIONS.

CONTOURS ARE AT 1’ INTERVALS.
THIS SITE IS SERVED BY PUBLIC SEWER AND WATER.

STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SWM) IS PROVIDED BY AN EXISTING ON—SITE DRY POND,
BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) ARE PROVIDED WITH AN EXISTING ON—SITE
BIORETENTION FILTER AND AN EXISTING ON-SITE SANDFILTER.

UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE
AND BELIEF ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS HAVING A WIDTH OF 25' OR MORE ON THIS
PROPERTY ARE SHOWN ON THE PLAT.

THE PLAT MAY NOT SHOW ALL COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS OR
DEDICATIONS WHICH MAY EXIST IN THE CHAIN OF TITLE.

THE LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING FEATURES SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE APPROXIMATE,

TO THE BEST OF QUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO KNOWN HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC
SUBSTANCES ON THIS SITE, !IF ANY SUBSTANCES ARE FOUND, THE METHODS FOR
DISPOSAL SHALL ADHERE TO COUNTY, STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW,

THERE ARE NO KNOWN BURIAL SITES FOUND ON THIS SITE.
EXISTING USE: CHURCH ; PROPOSED USE: CHURCH, NURSERY SCHOOL

THERE ARE NOQ SCENIC OR NATURAL FEATURES ON THIS PROPERTY DESERVING OF
PROTECTION.

ALL PARKING SPACES ARE 8.5 X 18" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

MINOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE SIZE, DIMENSIONS, FOOTPRINTS, AND LOCATION OF
BUILDINGS, PARKING SPACES, GARAGES AND SIDEWALKS AND PLAY AREA MAY OCCUR
WITH FINAL ENGINEERING AND DESIGN..

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO DESIGNATED FLOOD PLAINS,
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY CORRIDORS, OR RPAs ON THE SUBJECT SITE PER FAIRFAX

COUNTY MAPS,

THE LANDSCAPING AND STREETSCAPE CONCEPTS SHOWN ON SHEETS 2 OF THIS PLAN ARE
FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY, PROVIDED THAT THE QUANTITY AND QUALITY OF
PLANTINGS ARE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THOSE SHOWN HEREON,

COUNTY REQUIRED TRAILS ARE ON THE WEST SIDE OF UNION MILL ROAD.

LIMITS OF CLEARING AND GRADING SHOWN ON THE PLAT ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT
TO CHANGE WITH FINAL ENGINEERING.

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO KNOWN WELLS OR SEPTIC FIELDS ON
THIS SITE,

PARKING LOT LIGHTING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIAL PERMIT
CONDITION #18,

ALL PROPOSED SIGNS WILL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ARTICLE 12 OF THE FAIRFAX
COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE. THERE IS AN EXISTING SIGN AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER
OF THE SITE; IF THIS SIGN IS NOT IN CONFORMANCE WITH ARTICLE 12, THEN IT WILL BE

REMOVED /RELOCATED, AS APPROPRIATE.

T0 THE BEST OF QUR KNOWLEDGE, THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT DELINEATED ON THIS
SPECIAL PERMIT AMENDMENT PLAT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
AND_ALL APPLICABLE ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND ADOPTED CONDITIONS WITH THE

EXCEPTION OF THE FOLLOWING:

e THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS A TRANSITIONAL SCREENING MODIFICATION
ALONG THE SOUTHERN PROPERTY LINE FOR THE PORTION ADJACENT TO EXISTING

SWM POND.

* THE APPLICANT HEREBY REQUESTS A WAIVER OF THE BARRIER REQUIREMENT
ALONG THE SOUTHERN AND WESTERN PROPERTY LINES.

SP.

SPECIAL PERMIT AMMENDMENT

SPA 95-5-05¢
FOR

OWNER/APPLICANT

LORD OF LIFE LUTHERAN CHURCH
5114 TWINBROOK RD

FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22032
(703) 323-9500
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SHEET INDEX

1. COVER SHEET
2.  SPECIAL PERMIT AMENDMENT PLAT
3. APPROVED SPECIAL PERMIT REFERENCE SHEET

SWM_/ BMP / QUTFALL NARRATIVE

THE EXISTING SITE IS FULLY DEVELOPED WITH AN EXISTING CHURCH AND SURFACE PARKING
LOT. THIS APPLICATION PROPOSES THE ADDITION OF A PLAYGROUND AREA THAT WiLL DISTURB
LESS THAN 2,500 SF OF LAND., THE SURFACE OF THE PLAYGROUND AREA WILL BE MULCH,
AND THEREFORE THERE IS NO INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA AS A RESULT OF THIS :
APPLICATION,

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED FOR THE SITE WITH AN EXISTING ON—SITE DRY POND,
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED UNDER FAIRFAX COUNTY PLAN #3590-SP—01. THE LOCATION OF
THE EXISTING POND IS SHOWN ON SHEET 2 OF THIS PLAN. THE FOOTPRINT OF THE EXISTING
POND IS APPROXIMATELY 10,775 SF (0.25 AC). THE 2 AND 10 YEAR WSE ARE 363.71 FT.
AND 363.86 FT. RESPECTIVELY, '

BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES ARE PROVIDED WITH AN EXISTING ON—SITE SANDFILTER AND AN
EXISTING ON—SITE BIORETENTION FILTER, BOTH DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED UNDER FAIRFAX
COUNTY PLAN #3590—SP—01. THE LOCATION OF THESE EXISTING FACILITIES IS SHOWN ON
SHEET 2 OF THIS PLAN. .

THE MAJORITY OF THE SITE RUNOFF QUTFALLS TO THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF THE SITE INTO
AN EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH AT EXISTING STRUCTURE #4. THIS DITCH RUNS TO THE SOUTH

ALONG THE WEST SIDE OF TWIN LAKES ROAD. APPROXIMATELY 250" SOUTH OF THE :

EXISTING STREAM THAT RUNS TO THE SOUTH INTO AN EXISTING LAKE, ALSO LOCATED ON:THE
PARK AUTHORITY PROPERTY. IT IS THE OPINION OF THE ENGINEER THAT THE OUTFALL IS IN
FAIR CONDITION AND THAT ADEQUATE OUTFALL EXISTS FOR THE PROPERTY, ;

PLEASE NOTE THAT BECAUSE THERE IS LESS THAN 2,500 SF OF LAND DISTURBING PROPQSED
WITH THIS APPLICATION, THE OUTFALL ANALYSIS IS NOT REQUIRED TO EXTEND TO 100 TIMES
THE AREA OF THE PORTION OF THE PROPERTY. '

Application No, M

v Chairman, Board of Zoning Appeais
ZONING TABULATIONS
R—C ZONE REQUIRED PROVIDED
MIN, LOT AREA 5 ACRES (217,800 SF) 3,7618 AC (163,862 SF)

MIN, LOT WMIDTH 200’ 439" (NORTH TO SOUTH)

MAX. BLDG HT. 60’ 27'

FRONT YARD 50" ABP, NOT LESS THAN 40' 40’

SIDE“\'AK 45" ABP, NOT LESS THAN 20’ 140’

F.AR. , 0.1 MAX 0.0811 (SEE NOTE BELOW)

F.A.R. NOTE:  THE F.A.R. TABULATION IS BASED ON A SITE AREA OF 4.9792 AC DUE TO

EARLIER DENSITY CREDITS.

PARKING TABULATIONS

PARKING REQUIRED:

CHURCH 1 SPACE / 4 SEATS IN THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF WORSHIP

= 300 SEATS * 1 SPACE / 4 SEATS = 75 SPACES

NURSERY SCHOOL 0.16 SPACE / CHILD (100 OR MORE CHILDREN)

= 118 CHILDREN * 0.16 SPACES / CHILD = 19 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED = /5 + 19 = 94 SPACES
PARKING PROVIDED: = 94 SPACES

SITE _TABULATIONS

EXISTING GROSS FLOOR AREA= 17,600 (EXISTING BUILDING)
THIS APPLICATION DOES NOT PROPOSE AN INCREASE TO THE GFA ON THIS SITE

LANDSCAPE COMPUTATIONS RECEVED o

e e AN

PRELIMINARY TREE COVER COMPUTATIONS Dapam“e““”m"mm

GROSS SITE AREA = 163,862 S.F, UL 24 2003

BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 17,600 SF, N

ADJUSTED GROSS AREA = 146,262 SF, Foing Evaluation Ui

TREE COVER REQUIRED @ 20% = 29,253 S.F. o

AREA OF EXISTING TREE

COVER TO BE PRESERVED = 35,000 SF,

AREA OF TREE COVER TO BE PRESERVED EXCEEDS AREA REQUIRED

PRELIMINARY INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING COMPUTATIONS

AREA OF PARKING LOT = 36,116 S.F.
LANDSCAPING REQUIRED @ 5% = 1,806
TOTAL AREA PROVIDED = 2,230 SF,

PRELIMINARY TRANSITIONAL SCREENING_AND_BARRIER REQUIREMENTS
NORTH/EAST (TWIN LAKES DR):
REQUIRED: NONE
PROVIDED: N/A

SQUTH:
REQUIRED: TRANSITIONAL SCREENING TYPE I; BARRIER D, E, OR F
PROVIDED: TRANSITIONAL SCREENING TYPE 1, MODIFIED: NO BARRIER PROVIDED

(THE APPLICANT REQUESTS A TRANSITIONAL SCREENING MODIFICATION
FOR THE PORTION ADJACENT TO EXISTING SWM POND, AS WELL A

WAIVER OF THE BARRIER REQUIREMENT.)

WEST (UNION MILL RD.):
REQUIRED: TRANSITIONAL SCREENING TYPE I BARRIER D, E, OR F

PROVIDED: 50" EXISTING VEGITATION BUFFER; NO BARRIER PROVIDED

T RR TRt

DATE

REV.BY| APPROVED

DESCRIPTION

REVISION APPROVED BY DIVISION OF DESIGN REVIEW

PLANDATE
| 05—-29-09

pike §

COVER SHEET
LORD OF LIFE LUTHERAN CHURCH

Urban, Ltd.
7712 Little River Tum

Virginia 22003 §

Tel. 703.642.8080
Fax., 703.642.8251

Annandale,

PARCEL 39-A

www.urban-ltd.com

Planners- Engineers - Landscape Architects -Land Surveyors

DATE: MAY., 2009

SPRINGFIELD DISTRICT
FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA
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ZONE: R-3C
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ZONE: R-3C
USE:SINGLE FAM DETACHED
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DETAIL ANGLE OF Bt

e

[50° ] PROVIDED
e

MIN. REQ'D

PROPOSED HOTEL AT BOONE ‘Bl
(NOT TO SCALE)

L.L. ELEV. _ 3
R
B .
- M.Y.R.
B
h ACTUAL

ANGLE OF BULK PLANE

= LOT LINE

MIN. YARD REQUIRED
= MAXIMUM BLDG. HEIGHT

Bulk Plan Detail Data: Table

Min. Angle of | Min . Grade ot tffective | Angle of Bulk
YARD Bulk Plane Yard | | Lot Line |Et ation Bldg Plane Provided
(Per Zoning) | Req’d (Ft) - ft) |Height (ft)
FRONT (TWIN LAKES) 50° 40 £372 | 44055 | 335 50°
FRONT (UNION MILL) 50° 40 £374 | #4055 | 315 72.2°
SIDE 45° | 20 £362 |4405.5 | 435 72.7"
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3421 TWIN LAKES DR;
E_STORY BUILDING
WITH CELLAR
17,600 GSF
BLDG HTY., 27'

BUILT 2608
. (TO REMAIN)
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™ 66—3~((01))-398
STEPHEN L McLELLEN
ZONED: R—C
USE: SINGLE FAM DETACHED

MINIMUM STORMWATER INFORMATION FOR REZONING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION,

The foltowing information is required to be shown or provided in all zoning applications, or a waiver request

of the submission requirement with. justification shall be attached. Note: Waivers will be acted upon separately.
Failure to adequately address the required submission information may result in a delay in processing this
application.

This information is required under the following Zoning Ordinance paragraphs:
Special Permits (8:011 2J & 2L)
Cluster Subdivision:(9-615 1G & 1)
DevaopmentptansiPRC Digtrict (16-302 3 & 4.}  PRC Plan (16-303 1E & 10Q)

FDP P Districts (except PRC) (16-502 1F & 1Q) Amendments (18-202 10F & 100
|X| 1. Platis at a minimum scale of 1"=50* (unless it is depicted on one sheet with a minimum scale of 1"=100",

2. A graphic depicting the stormwater management faclifty(les) and imits of cleating and grading accommadate

m 8. A description ofthe exisling ¢onditions of each numbered site outfall extended downstream from #he site

N/A D 8. A description of how the autfall requiremants, including contributing drainage areas of the Public
[Xhﬂ. Existing topography with maximum contour intervals of iwa (2) feet and a note as to whether it is an air

N/A Dﬂ . A submisslon walver is requested for N/A

N /A D12. Stormwater management is not required because N /A

i

SPECIAL PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATIONS

DATE

REV.BY| APPROVED

Special Exceplions (9-011 2J & 2L}
Commercial Revitalization Districts (9-622 2A (12) & (14))

DESCRIPTION

REVISION APPROVED BY DIVISION OF DESIGN REVIEW

the stormwata‘r?’_jrr:anageme,nt facility(les), storm drainage pipe systems and outiet protection, pond spillways,
access roads, site outfalls, energy dissipation devices, and stream stabilization measures as shown on

Shéet .
[X] 3. Provide:
Faciiity Name/ On-sjte-area Off-site area Drainags Footprint Storage If pond, dam
Type & No. served (acres) served (acres) area {acres) area (sf) Volume (cf)  height ()
DRY POND 1.55 0 1.5 10,77 15,950 2
- QN o - 5 0,775 5.2 g
S
=
Totals o
Qo
&9
[X] 4. Onsite drainage channels, outfalls and pipe systems are shown on Sheet_ 2 2 &
Pend inlet and oulst plpe systems are shown on Sheet_2 . f
S N
IE 5. Maintenance acoess (road) to stormwater management facility(ies) are shown on Sheet 2 |
Type of maintehance access road surface noted on the platis ASPHALT  (asphatt, geoblock, gravel, ete). 28
o
o~
[Z{ 6. Landscaping and tree preservation shown in and near the stormwater management facilfity is shown Eiio — 5
on Sheet 2 : §-= = §'§
: HBE> S o
7. A ‘stormwater fanagement namative’ which contains a descripfian of how detention and best "'1%3 § % o
managemant practices requirements will be met s pravided on Sheet 1 »S;a £ S5
ST

to a paint which is at least 100 meas the site area ar which has a drainage area of at least one square
mile (840 acres) is provided on Sheet 1

——————

Facllities Manual will be satisfied is provided on Sheet N/A

survey or field run is provided on Shests 1,2

Planners- Engineers - Landscape Architects - Land Surveyors

NOTE:\\ALL VALUES PROVIDED ARE APPROXIMATE

CURVE [ RADIUS. ["ARC LENGTH _ | CHORD LENGTH | CHORD BEARING | DELTA ANGLE | TANGENT
C1 2805.00" | 60.24° | 60.24° N 04'03'36" W | 01°13'50" 30.12°
C2 25.00° 4143 36:85’ N 44°02°05" E | 9457°10" 27.43'
C3 368.00' | 66.88° 1766.79° S 83'1650" E | 10°24°08" 33.53
C4 469.76' | 277.50° 27357 S 61°0842" E_ | 3351°26" 142.98°
c5 469,76° | 19.93 19.93 S 440507° E | 001346" 9.96’
C6 344.71° | 36.16° 36,15 S 75°04°06" £ | 0600°40" 18.10°
C7 452.00" | 90.07° | 89.67° N 834656° W | 11°25°00" 45.18"
c8 25.00° 38.75° 34.99° N 45°'04'53" W | 88'49°07° 24.49°
C9 2805.00° | 115.22° 57.62° N 00'30°17° E | 02°21°13" 57.62°
LEGEND ~————5———— EXSTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
eosrem s o mwemnnes SITE PROPERTY LINE EX. Co-6/E%. cag- LASTING CURB
/BN
\g/ e EX. PUBLIC STREET LIGHTS
=G === EXSTNG STORM DRAN + =
- OO0 EX. PARKING LOT LIGHT S
150 b
N B s DISTANCE EASEMENT LAl . EXISTING SANITARY SEWER & HC SPACE a g
\ O @)
TORDB 18712 PG 140 -
EXISTNG WATER LINE > i
EX, WATER VALVE EXISTING TREE El.. <
EX. FIRE HYDRANT & A
EXISTING CONTOUR CD EXISTING TREE LINE . .
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION Pe. EX. PONER POLE g é
APPOX. LIMITS OF o3 EX. POWER POLE W/ GUY % < BE
CLEARING AND CRADING ) o s g o EE
o 4.
o
X 2 EXISTING FENCE % - E]J g% -,
EXSTING ELECTRIC LINE = 0 %8 g
EXISTING TRANSFORMER = % 2% O
PROPOSED TRANSFORMER o g 0o %%
(a9 ™)
— EXISTNG OVERHEAD WIRES -
, , 0 EXISTING AIR CONDITIONING UN o
,‘ 2 ACCESS E'SMT A/C O O
7 ) 0B 18712 P J
4 - % EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE] E
-~
[ A N & EXISTING GAS VALVE “n @
R ' . 2
Sy 19’ sayk £y CONG INDICATES EX. CONCRETE @) &
o7 AC INDICATES EX, AR CONDITIONIN e —
SR B g2 i
st~ T i\ 4 c/o INDICATES EX. GLEAN QUT E
i WA —6— EX. UNDERGROUND GASLINE o
SHEET
2
OF
3
FILE No

& . NN ZP-1674

EXISTING-~  — .
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